THE DATASHEET OF
FAN7382MX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
February, 2022 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 12 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOIC8
CASE 751EG
SOIC14 N
CASE 751ER
SOIC8
SOIC14 N
7382M1 = Device Code
&E = Designates Space
&Z = Assembly Location
&3 = 3−Digit Date Code
&K = 2−Digits Lot Run Traceability Code
7382M1
&E&Z&3&K
7382 = Device Code
A = Assembly Site
L = Wafer Lot Number
YW = Assembly Start Week
7382
ALYW
FAN7382
2
Typical Application Circuit
Figure 1. Application Circuit for Half−Bridge
HIN
15 V
Q1
R1
R2
HIN
COM
HO
LO
1
2
LIN
5
6
8
3
4
7
R3
R4
600 V
Q2
LIN
Load
C1
RBOOT DBOOT
CBOOT
VCC VB
VS
Internal Block Diagram
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram
UVLO D
R
IV